StarPower Semiconductor Ltd.
StarPower Europe AG
Company Introduction
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 2
 Established: on April 27, 2005
 Campus: 70,700 m2
 Total employees: 500
 Revenue in 2018:   US$ 120 million  (2017: US$ 95 million)

Automated Module Production
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 410/04/19
IGBT 1700V Focus Products
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 511/09/2019
Part number VCES (V) Ic (A)
VCE(sat)
@Tj=25℃
typ. (V)
(Eon+Eoff)
@Tj=125℃
typ. (mJ)
Rth(j-c) K/W Package
Outline
Circuit
Topology Status
GD100HFX170C2S 1700 100 1,85 63,5 0,160 C2.0 Sampling
GD150HFX170C2S 1700 150 1,85 95,0 0,120 C2.0 Sampling
GD200HFX170C2S 1700 200 1,85 142,0 0,099 C2.0 Sampling
GD300HFX170C2S 1700 300 1,85 199,0 0,072 C2.0 Sampling
GD400HFX170C2S 1700 400 1,85 260,0 0,049 C2.0 Sampling
GD400SGX170C2S 1700 400 1,85 260,0 0,055 C2.1 Sampling
GD600SGX170C2S 1700 600 1,85 390,0 0,040 C2.1 Sampling
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 6
Part number VCES (V) Ic (A)
VCE(sat)
@Tj=25℃
typ. (V)
(Eon+Eoff)
@Tj=125℃
typ. (mJ)
Rth(j-c) K/W Package
Outline
Circuit
Topology Status
GD100CU/CLX170C2S 1700 100 2,00 63,5 0,160 C2.0 Sampling
GD150CU/CLX170C2S 1700 150 2,00 95,0 0,120 C2.0 Sampling
GD200CU/CLX170C2S 1700 200 2,00 142,0 0,099 C2.0 Sampling
GD300CU/CLX170C2S 1700 300 2,00 199,0 0,072 C2.0 Sampling
GD400CU/CLX170C2S 1700 400 2,00 260,0 0,049 C2.0 Sampling
Chopper modules in up and low side version available.
11/09/2019
IGBT 1700V Focus Products
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 7
Part number VCES (V) Ic (A)
VCE(sat)
@Tj=25℃
typ. (V)
(Eon+Eoff)
@Tj=125℃
typ. (mJ)
Rth(j-c) K/W Package
Outline
Circuit
Topology Status
GD75FFX170C6S 1700 75 1,85 47,5 0,270 C6.2 Sampling
GD100FFX170C6S 1700 100 1,85 63,5 0,225 C6.2 Sampling
GD150FFX170C6S 1700 150 1,85 84,9 0,188 C6.2 Sampling
GD100FFX170C6SF 1700 100 1,85 63,5 0,225 C6.8 pressfit Sampling
GD150FFX170C6SF 1700 150 1,85 84,9 0,188 C6.8 pressfit Sampling
GD50PIX170C6S 1700 50 2,00 31,5 0,382 C6.0 Sampling
GD75PIX170C6S 1700 75 2,00 47,5 0,286 C6.0 Sampling
11/09/2019
IGBT 1700V Focus Products
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 8
Part number VCES (V) Ic (A)
VCE(sat)
@Tj=25℃
typ. (V)
(Eon+Eoff)
@Tj=125℃
typ. (mJ)
Rth(j-c) K/W Package
Outline
Circuit
Topology Status
GD450HFX170P1S 1700 450 1,85 300 0,054 P1.0 Sampling
GD650HFX170P1S 1700 650 1,85 500 0,036 P1.0 Sampling
GD1000HFX170P2S 1700 1000 1,85 700 0,024 P2.0 Sampling
GD1400HFX170P2S 1700 1400 1,85 1074 0,174 P2.0 Sampling
GD450CU/CLX170P1S 1700 450 2,00 300 0,054 P1.0 Sampling
GD650CU/CLX170CP1S 1700 650 2,00 500 0,036 P1.0 Sampling
GD1000CU/CLX170P2S 1700 1000 2,00 700 0,024 P2.0 Sampling
Chopper modules in up and low side version available.
11/09/2019
IGBT 1700V Focus Products
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 9
Part number VCES (V) Ic (A)
VCE(sat)
@Tj=25℃
typ. (V)
(Eon+Eoff)
@Tj=125℃
typ. (mJ)
Rth(j-c) K/W Package
Outline
Circuit
Topology Status
GD800SGX170C3SN 1700 800A 1,85 530 0,026 C3.2 Development
GD1200SGX170C3SN 1700 1200A 1,85 780 0,017 C3.2 Development
GD1600SGX170C3SN 1700 1600A 1,85 1030 0,014 C3.2 Development
GD2400SGX170C3SN 1700 2400A 1,85 1515 0,010 C3.2 Development
GD2400SGX170C4S 1700 2400A 1,85 1515 0,009 C4.0 Development
GD3600SGX170C4S 1700 3600A 1,85 2225 0,007 C4.0 Development
11/09/2019
IGBT 1700V Focus Products
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 10
Part number VCES (V) Ic (A)
VCE(sat)
@Tj=25℃
typ. (V)
(Eon+Eoff)
@Tj=125℃
typ. (mJ)
Rth(j-c) K/W Package
Outline
Circuit
Topology Status
GD600HFX170C3S 1700 600A 1,85 405 0,034 C3.1 Development
GD800HFX170C3S 1700 800A 1,85 535 0,028 C3.1 Development
GD1200HFX170C3S 1700 1200A 1,85 795 0,021 C3.1 Development
GD600CU/CLX170C3S 1700 600A 2,00 405 0,034 C3.1 Development
GD800CU/CLX170C3S 1700 800A 2,00 535 0,028 C3.1 Development
GD1200CU/CLX170C3S 1700 1200A 2,00 795 0,021 C3.1 Development
Chopper modules in up and low side version available.
11/09/2019
IGBT 1700V Focus Products
IGBT Platform Status and Plans

©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 1301/10/2019
Features
 Trench cell constructions are the same as 1200V
 Added W plug for better planarity and therefore better power cycling capability
Characteristics
 Good Vcesat vs Ets tradeoff, lower power loss expected than competitors
 Square RBSOA @ 2x Ic
 Tjmax of 175C
 Positive temperature coefficient for easy paralleling
Die portfolio 1700V
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 1401/10/2019
Part number Current (A) Starpower die
dimensions (mm)
Starpower die area
(mm2)
SGC50T170M1000 50A 7.86 x 7.846 61.67
SGC75T170M1000 75A 9.38 x 9.366 87.85
SGC100T170M1000 100A 10.69 x 10.696 114.34
SGC150T170M1000 150A 13.47 x 12.49 168.24
SGC200T170M1000 200A 18.4 x 12.026 221.28
Parametric comparison on C2 module platform
©StarPower Semiconductor Ltd. 1501/10/2019
Main Parameters
(25°C)